Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| To: Office of Planning and Research | | | From: Public Agency: Norwalk-La Mirada USD |
|---|---|------------------------|---|
| | U.S. Mail: | Street Address: | Address: 15711 Pioneer Boulevard, Building G |
| | P.O. Box 3044 | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Norwalk, CA 90650 |
| | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 | | Contact: Edith C. Florence, Facilities Director |
| | | oaciamento, on 33014 | Phone: (562) 868-9014 |
| | County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway | | Lead Agency (if different from above): |
| | Norwalk, CA 90650 | niway | Address: |
| | | | Contact:Phone: |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020040345 | | | |
| Project Title: La Mirada High School New Football Stadium Project | | | |
| Project Applicant: Norwalk-La Mirada Unified School District | | | |
| Project Location (include county): 13520 Adelfa Drive, La Mirada, CA 90638, Los Angeles County | | | |
| Project Description: | | | |
| New football stadium and field improvements at La Mirada High School. The project includes replacement of: home & visitor bleachers, field lighting, scoreboard, synthetic turf, synthetic track, home & visitor field houses, press box, ticket booth, fencing, paving, long jump/triple jump/high jump, shot-put, discus throw areas & pole vault venues, new: home/visitor path, extension of waterlines, new fire access lane & fire hydrant, fire water line, extension sewer line connection and replacement storm drain. This is to advise that the Norwalk-La Mirada Unified School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) | | | |
| described project on 6/29/2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above | | | |
| (date) described project. | | | |
| The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the | | | |
| negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Norwalk-La Mirada Unified School/District 15711 Pioneer Boulevard, Bldg. G Norwalk, CA 90650 | | | |
| Sign | nature (Public Agency): | UNI GUNANCE | Title: Director, Facilities |
| Date | e: <u>6/30/20</u> | Date Receiv | red for filing at OPR: |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.